THE PICKENS COUNTY COMMISSION IS ACCEPTING APPLICATIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING POSITION:

JOB TITLE: Assistant County Engineer - Engineering Intern

SALARY: Due to nature of position, pay to be determined by County Engineer based on experience and Qualifications in accordance with The Alabama Department of Transportation Salary Scale.

QUALIFICATIONS:

- 1. Completion of certification as an EIT in the State of Alabama.
- 2. Graduation from a college or university with specialization in civil engineering, ABET accredited.
- 3. Possess a valid Alabama's Driver's License.
- 4. Ability to work nonstandard hours, overtime and travel overnight as required.

The Assistant County Engineer serves under the direction and supervision of the Pickens County Engineer and assists the County Engineer in all aspects of construction and maintenance operations of the Highway Department. Employee performs various engineering duties and inspections of Construction and Maintenance operations of the county. In the absence of the County Engineer, the employee directs day to day operations.

APPLICATIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED FROM JUNE 13, 2017 UNTILL THE POSITION IS FILLED IN THE PICKENS COUNTY ENGINEERS OFFICE, 155 REFORM STREET, CARROLLTON, ALABAMA 35447, ROOM 140, OR P.O. BOX 367, CARROLLTON, ALABAMA 35447.

For more information Please Contact Clint Terry at (205) 367-2030.

PICKENS COUNTY DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, OR THE PROVISON OF COLOR, NATIONAL ORGIN, SEX, RELIGION, AGE OR DISABILITY IN EMPLOYMENT SERVICES.